
FY2026 FY2027 FY2027 FY2027 CHANGE

Approved Budget Dept. Request BOS ADJUSTMENTS BOS RECOMMENDED  +/-

Board of Selectman 214,370.00$             219,107.38$            -$                                    219,107.38$                             4,737.38$                       

Town Clerk 253,864.00$             265,265.52$            -$                                    265,265.52$                             11,401.52$                     

Probate 12,469.00$               13,423.71$               -$                                    13,423.71$                               954.71$                          

Registrars of Voters 156,658.00$             193,306.00$            -$                                    193,306.00$                             36,648.00$                     

Finance 329,777.00$             368,275.40$            -$                                    368,275.40$                             38,498.40$                     

Board of Finance 88,612.00$               104,543.21$            -$                                    104,543.21$                             15,931.21$                     

Treasurer 54,330.00$               51,487.43$               -$                                    51,487.43$                               (2,842.58)$                     

Assessor 196,788.00$             203,628.23$            -$                                    203,628.23$                             6,840.23$                       

Tax Collector 229,722.00$             242,378.83$            -$                                    242,378.83$                             12,656.83$                     

Board of Assessment Appeals 2,406.00$                 2,457.89$                 -$                                    2,457.89$                                 51.89$                            

Unclassified Payroll & Benefits 1,480,196.00$          1,540,963.29$         -$                                    1,540,963.29$                          60,767.29$                     

Professional Services 130,000.00$             155,000.00$            -$                                    155,000.00$                             25,000.00$                     

Intergovernmental Agencies 282,941.00$             291,310.00$            -$                                    291,310.00$                             8,369.00$                       

General Insurance 227,850.00$             198,995.14$            -$                                    198,995.14$                             (28,854.86)$                   

Business Machines 465,672.00$             528,453.36$            -$                                    528,453.36$                             62,781.36$                     

Housing Opportunities Committee 2,658.00$                 2,700.93$                 -$                                    2,700.93$                                 42.93$                            

Human Resources 44,680.00$               47,124.00$               -$                                    47,124.00$                               2,444.00$                       

Planning Commission 2,450.00$                 3,238.25$                 -$                                    3,238.25$                                 788.25$                          

Zoning Commission 77,862.00$               81,410.95$               -$                                    81,410.95$                               3,548.95$                       

Zoning Board of Appeals 13,810.00$               13,996.64$               -$                                    13,996.64$                               186.64$                          

Economic Development 5,100.00$                 13,636.00$               -$                                    13,636.00$                               8,536.00$                       

Utilities 490,884.00$             473,158.62$            -$                                    473,158.62$                             (17,725.38)$                   

Permanent Building Committee 2,100.00$                 2,145.00$                 -$                                    2,145.00$                                 45.00$                            

General Land Use -$                          -$                          -$                                    -$                                          -$                                

Historical Properties Commission 100.00$                    100.00$                    -$                                    100.00$                                    -$                                

Commission of the Youth 100.00$                    100.00$                    -$                                    100.00$                                    -$                                

Police 2,515,860.00$          2,622,000.00$         -$                                    2,622,000.00$                          106,140.00$                   

Communications Center 426,039.08$             430,507.00$            -$                                    430,507.00$                             4,467.92$                       

Fire Companies 279,965.00$             301,700.00$            -$                                    301,700.00$                             21,735.00$                     

Ambulance / Paramedic 1,110,952.00$          1,144,391.00$         -$                                    1,144,391.00$                          33,439.00$                     

Fire Marshal 65,657.00$               65,325.00$               -$                                    65,325.00$                               (332.00)$                         

Building Inspector 168,572.81$             182,386.68$            -$                                    182,386.68$                             13,813.87$                     

Office of Emergency Management 38,101.00$               38,822.71$               475.00$                              39,297.71$                               1,196.71$                       

Animal Control 76,649.00$               85,395.00$               1,050.00$                           86,445.00$                               9,796.00$                       

Public Works 2,659,486.00$          2,796,803.15$         600.00$                              2,797,403.15$                          137,917.15$                   

Health 330,420.00$             315,420.00$            25,818.00$                         341,238.00$                             10,818.00$                     

Inland/Wetlands 3,000.00$                 30,152.00$               -$                                    30,152.00$                               27,152.00$                     

WPCA 900.00$                    900.00$                    -$                                    900.00$                                    -$                                

Social Services 126,100.00$             129,510.59$            -$                                    129,510.59$                             3,410.59$                       

Senior Services 229,536.00$             231,839.00$            -$                                    231,839.00$                             2,303.00$                       

Ball Pond Advisory Commission 10,800.00$               10,820.25$               -$                                    10,820.25$                               20.25$                            

Commission on Aging 1,800.00$                 1,822.50$                 -$                                    1,822.50$                                 22.50$                            

Recreation 83,767.00$               85,798.90$               -$                                    85,798.90$                               2,031.90$                       

Library 549,405.00$             541,491.13$            -$                                    541,491.13$                             (7,913.87)$                     

TOTAL 13,442,408.89$        14,031,290.66$       27,943.00$                         14,059,233.66$                        616,824.77$                   

Change from last year 588,881.77$            616,824.77$                             

4% 5%

Total Municipal operations 13,442,408.89$        14,031,290.66$       27,943.00$                         14,059,233.66$                        616,824.77$                   

Municipal Medical Insurance 1,171,037.00$          1,231,192.76$         -$                                    1,231,192.76$                          60,155.76$                     

Municipal Debt 126,492.00$             122,333.00$            -$                                    122,333.00$                             (4,159.00)$                     

Contribution to Cap and Non 74,813.00$               1,648,369.00$         -$                                    1,648,369.00$                          1,573,556.00$                

Total Municipal Budget 14,814,750.89$        17,033,185.42$       27,943.00$                         17,061,128.42$                        2,246,377.53$                

2,218,434.53$         2,246,377.53$                          

15% 15%

Town of New Fairfield
BUDGET SUMMARY - Fiscal 2026-2027



FY2026 FY2027 FY2027

Approved Budget Dept. Request BOS recommended

Payroll

        General Government 1,539,501.00$          1,647,130.99$         1,648,330.99$                   

        Public Safety 1,710,068.89$          1,863,532.39$         1,863,532.39$                   

        Public Works 1,192,584.00$          1,220,401.15$         1,221,001.15$                   

        Health & Welfare 589,021.00$             605,828.74$            631,646.74$                       

        Culture & Recreation 564,872.00$             554,990.03$            554,990.03$                       

TOTAL: 5,596,046.89$          5,891,883.30$         5,919,501.30$                   

Change from last year 295,836.41$            323,454.41$                       

5% 6%

Non Payroll

        General Government 3,225,898.00$          3,369,074.76$         3,367,874.76$                   

        Public Safety 2,971,727.00$          3,006,995.00$         3,008,520.00$                   

        Public Works 1,466,902.00$          1,576,402.00$         1,576,402.00$                   

        Health & Welfare 113,535.00$             114,635.60$            114,635.60$                       

        Culture & Recreation 68,300.00$               72,300.00$               72,300.00$                         

TOTAL: 7,846,362.00$          8,139,407.36$         8,139,732.36$                   

Change from last year 293,045.36$            293,370.36$                       

4% 4%

Municipal Operations

        General Government 4,765,399.00$          5,016,205.76$         5,016,205.76$                   

        Public Safety 4,681,795.89$          4,870,527.39$         4,872,052.39$                   

        Public Works 2,659,486.00$          2,796,803.15$         2,797,403.15$                   

        Health & Welfare 702,556.00$             720,464.34$            746,282.34$                       

        Culture & Recreation 633,172.00$             627,290.03$            627,290.03$                       

TOTAL: 13,442,408.89$        14,031,290.66$       14,059,233.66$                 

Change from last year 588,881.77$            616,824.77$                       

4% 5%

Total Municipal Operations 13,442,408.89$        14,031,290.66$       14,059,233.66$                 

Municipal Medical Insurance 1,171,037.00$          1,231,192.76$         1,231,192.76$                   

Municipal Debt Service 126,492.00$             122,333.00$            122,333.00$                       

Contribution to Cap and Non 74,813.00$               1,648,369.00$         1,648,369.00$                   

Total Municipal Budget 14,814,750.89$        17,033,185.42$       17,061,128.42$                 

Change from last year 2,218,434.53$         2,246,377.53$                   

15% 15%

BUDGET SUMMARY BY FUNCTION - Fiscal 2026-2027
Town of New Fairfield


